Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
    
A Fine Technology Group Specifications subject to change without notice
32
Subracks - DIN-Based Introduction
Standard Cages
Vector subrack packaging for 19” systems offers a ver-
satile and comprehensive solution to your packaging
needs.  Based on DIN 41914, all parts conform to a
system which allows your unique design to be con-
structed from  a combination of standards.  You may
mix different module sizes and add accessories with-
out the need for special designs.  Subracks and
accessories are available “off the shelf,” affording you
short lead times for on time completion of your project.
Din Based Subrack Types by Part Number Stem:
CCK - Card Cage frame - easy-assembly kits with
hardware and instructions.  Card guides and
backplanes available separately.  Guide posi-
tions are variable at 1 HP (0.2”) increments.
CCA - Same as CCK version, but assembled.
CCB - Assembled Card Cage with Backplane and
Card Guides installed.  (User Spec.)
Standard Cages
Introduction
Part No.
CCK160-3U
CCK160-6U
CCK220-3U
CCK220-6U
CCK280-6U
CCK340-6U
CCK340-9U
CCK400-9U
Card Cage Depth
160mm
160mm
220mm
220mm
280mm
340mm
340mm
400mm
Width
19”
19”
19”
19”
19”
19”
19”
19”
Height
3U
6U
3U
6U
6U
6U
9U
9U
Depth
235mm (9.27”)
235mm (9.27”)
295mm (11.63”)
295mm (11.63”)
355mm (14.00”)
415mm (16.36”)
415mm (16.36”)
475mm (18.72”)
Kits (CCK)
Part No.
CCA160-3U
CCA160-6U
CCA220-3U
CCA220-6U
CCA280-6U
CCA340-6U
CCA340-9U
CCA400-9U
Card Cage Depth
160mm
160mm
220mm
220mm
280mm
340mm
340mm
400mm
Width
19”
19”
19”
19”
19”
19”
19”
19”
Height
3U
6U
3U
6U
6U
6U
9U
9U
Depth
235mm (9.27”)
235mm (9.27”)
295mm (11.63”)
295mm (11.63”)
355mm (14.00”)
415mm (16.36”)
415mm (16.36”)
475mm (18.72”)
Assembled (CCA)
Part No.
CCB160-3U
CCB160-6U
CCB220-3U
CCB220-6U
CCB280-6U
CCB340-6U
CCB340-9U
CCB400-9U
Card Cage Depth
160mm
160mm
220mm
220mm
280mm
340mm
340mm
400mm
Width
19”
19”
19”
19”
19”
19”
19”
19”
Height
3U
6U
3U
6U
6U
6U
9U
9U
Depth
235mm (9.27”)
235mm (9.27”)
295mm (11.63”)
295mm (11.63”)
355mm (14.00”)
415mm (16.36”)
415mm (16.36”)
475mm (18.72”)
Assembled with Backplane & Card Guides (CCB)
CCB Subrack Assembly -Shown with backplane
and card guide complement
CCK 160-3U: Guides not included in cage part number
1U = 1.75”      1HP = .200” (5.08mm)
Bkplane
121
122
121
122
122
122
122
122
Monolithic Backplane
121 = 12-slot J1; 122 = 12-slot J1/J2; 211 = 21-slot J1; 212 = 21-slot J1/J2